

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/133
Date request received:	24/05/2016
Date request responded to:	27/05/2016
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	IT, budget, BRM, Business Relationship Management

Request Detail:

Info re IT budget and Business Relationship Management programme

1. What is your overall IT Budget for 2016/17?
2. Do you run a shared IT service with any other government/NHS entities?
3. Do you have a BRM Programme in place in your IT Department (IT Business Relationship Management, IT Business Partner, Business Liaison)?
4. If you do have a programme, how many BRM's/IT Business Partners/etc are currently employed by the Trust?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. What is your overall IT Budget for 2016/17? - **£7.39m**
2. Do you run a shared IT service with any other government/NHS entities? - **No**
3. Do you have a BRM Programme in place in your IT Department (IT Business Relationship Management, IT Business Partner, Business Liaison)? – **We do not operate a BRM model within the IT Department.**
4. If you do have a programme, how many BRM's/IT Business Partners/etc are currently employed by the Trust? – **N/A**